
RESOLUTION 97- 54 

WHEREAS the Emergency Preparedness Planner in the General Fund has 

received additional state funding over the amount that was budgeted in 1996/97. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of February, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01253-33421 

APPROPRIATION 

01253-51201 
01253-52101 
01253-52201 
01253-52301 
01253-52401 
01253-52601 

St. Grant-Emergency Preparedness 

Regular Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Retirement 
Life & Health Insurance 
Workers' Compensation 
Medicare Taxes 

ADOPTED this lOth day ofFebruary, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$1,166 

$ 864 
$ 53 
$ 152 
$ 46 
$ 39 

Lll 

$1,166 


