## **RESOLUTION 97-54**

5 .

WHEREAS the Emergency Preparedness Planner in the General Fund has received additional state funding over the amount that was budgeted in 1996/97.

**WHEREAS** these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year for the General Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 10th day of February, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

01253-33421	St. Grant-Emergency Preparedness	\$1,166
APPROPRIATION		
01253-51201	Regular Salaries	\$ 864
01253-52101	FICA Taxes	\$ 53
01253-52201	Retirement	\$ 152
01253-52301	Life & Health Insurance	\$ 46
01253-52401	Workers' Compensation	\$ 39
01253-52601	Medicare Taxes	<u>\$ 12</u>
		\$1.166

ADOPTED this 10th day of February, 1997.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

X-OFFICED CLERK